

WBUD050018132023



Goalpokhar P.S Case No. 361/2023
Sessions Case/227/2023
State of West Bengal Vs. Md Alam

Order No. : 40,Dated : 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Accused Md. Alam is produced from J/C through virtual mode from
Subsidiary Correctional Islampur. He is taken into custody.

Ld. defence Advocate is present.

Ld. Addl PP is also present with one witness namely Abhishek Lama.

Accordingly, witness namely Abhishek Lama is examined and cross
examined today in full as P.W-11 and discharged.

Requisition dated 12.07.2023 is marked as Ext. P3. Opinion of Ld. PP
dated 22.08.2023 is marked as Ext. P4. The prayer and forwarding letter dated
22.08.2023 is marked as Ext. P5. The sanction order is marked as Ext. P6. The
rough sketch map and index are marked as Ext. P7 and Ext. P7/1 respectively.

Ld. Addl PP files a petition u/s 311 of Cr.PC.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.09.2025 for production and evidence of witness as petition u/s
311 of Cr.PC.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused person be remanded to J.C. till date.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D