

WBUD050018132023



Goalpokhar P.S Case No. 361/2023
Sessions Case/227/2023
State of West Bengal Vs. Md Alam

Order No. : 49
Dated : 12.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.

Today is fixed for production and argument.

Accused Md. Alam is produced from J/C from Subsidiary Correctional Islampur through v/c. He is taken into custody.

Ld. defence Advocate and Ld. Addl. PP are present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 21.04.2026 for production and argument.

Accused person be remanded to J.C. till date.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c